ANNEXURE B

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED MAY 2024

CE 486

CE 556

CE 22

CE 501

Registration of Professional Service
Providers For Cadastral, Sectional
Title Engineering and Monitoring
Surveys For a Period of Three (3)
Years Within BCMM

Supply, Delivery, Installation of Two
(2) 180 KVA Back Up Generator For
Braelyn Traffic Services and KWT
Traffic Services

Provision for Office Accommodation:
Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality
(Directorate of Finance-Revenue
Management: Head office)

Supply and Delivery of Electrical
Commodities-Various Period Bid
(Three Years)

Request for the Appointment of a
Panel of Forensic, Cyber and Digital
Forensic Investigation Services/ or
Resources on an Ad Hoc Basis Over a
Period of Three Years

29-Sep-23

13-Oct-24

8-Mar-24

25-Oct-22

30-Aug-23

10-Nov-23

28-Nov-24

26-Mar-24

25-Nov-22

3-Oct-23

BAC 118/24

BAC 128/24

BAC 140/24

BAC 64/24

BAC 141/24

8-May-24

9-May-24

13-May-24

4-Apr-24

13-May-24

7-May-24

15-May-24

21-May-24

21-May-24

14-May-24

WMA Group

NDM Land Surveyors

MNT Geomatics

Likamva Geomatics

MM Geomatics

N. Khoza Land Surveyors

LVB Consulting

Morgan Creek Properties 158 Pty Ltd

ARB Electrical Wholesalers

Inamgwabe Trading CC

Amabhayi Contractors

Linoto Developers CC

Loyd and Bong 8227(Pty) Ltd

Ficra

Morar Incorporated

Defense in depth Technology

Open Water Advanced Risk
Solutions

Pro lustitia Forensics

Rate based

R 1,607,044.50

R 9,553,688.16

Rate based

Rate based

Rate based

1,607,044.50

9,553,688.16

Rate based

Rate based

Panel of contractors

100.00

94.00

Panel of contractors

Panel of contractors

0 No
10 Yes
10 No
10 No
10 Yes

10.00

4.00

yes

Yes

10 Yes
10 Yes
10 Yes
10 Yes
10 Yes

10 Yes
10 Yes
0 No
8 No
0 No

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Highest point scorers

Highest point scorer

Highest point scorer

Highest point scorers

Highest point scorers
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CE 491

Appointment of five service providers
for data logginjg , leak setection, water
network pressure management
investigations and implementation in
bulk mains and distributions mains in
the Buffalo City Metropolitan
municipality for a period of three years

20-Oct-23

1-Dec-23

BAC 150/24

23-May-24

27-May-24

NEXIASAB & T

Maluti GSM Consulting Engineers

Isandiso Pipelines and Engineering

Engineering Advice and services

Ibhotwe Lezizwe Engineers

Lech Consulting Civil and Structural
Engineers

Rate based

Rate based

Panel of contractors

10.00 No
5 Yes
5 No
5 Yes
5 Yes
5 Yes

n/a

Highest point scorers




