ANNEXURE B BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED MAY 2024

CONTRACT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE ADVERTISED	DATE CLOSED	BAC NUMBER	DATE AWARDED	DATE RECOMMENDATION	AWARDED TO	TENDER PRICE	BIDDER AWARD AMOUNT	TOTAL POINTS SCORE	BBBEE POINTS	LOCALITY	BRAND NAME	REASON FOR AWARD
						APPROVED BY CM								
CE 497	Registration of Professional Service Providers For Cadastral, Sectional Title Engineering and Monitoring	29-Sep-23	10-Nov-23	BAC 118/24	8-May-24	7-May-24	WMA Group	Rate based	Rate based	Panel of contractors	10	No	n/a	Highest point scorers
	Surveys For a Period of Three (3) Years Within BCMM						NDM Land Surveyors	1			0	No		
							MNT Geomatics				10	Yes		
							Likamva Geomatics				10	No		
							MM Geomatics				10	No		
							N. Khoza Land Surveyors				10	Yes		
CE 486	Supply, Delivery, Installation of Two (2) 180 KVA Back Up Generator For Braelyn Traffic Services and KWT Traffic Services	13-Oct-24	28-Nov-24	BAC 128/24	9-May-24	15-May-24	LVB Consulting	R 1,607,044.50	1,607,044.50	100.00	10.00	yes	n/a	Highest point scorer
CE 556	Provision for Office Accommodation:	8-Mar-24	26-Mar-24	BAC 140/24	13-May-24	21-May-24	Morgan Creek Properties 158 Pty Ltd	d R 9,553,688.16	9,553,688.16	94.00	4.00	Yes	n/a	Highest point scorer
	Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality (Directorate of Finance-Revenue Management: Head office)													
CE 22	Supply and Delivery of Electrical Commodities-Various Period Bid	25-Oct-22	25-Nov-22	BAC 64/24	4-Apr-24	21-May-24	ARB Electrical Wholesalers	Rate based	Rate based	Panel of contractors	10	Yes	n/a	Highest point scorers
	(Three Years)						Inamqwabe Trading CC	-			10	Yes		
							Amabhayi Contractors	_			10	Yes	-	
							Linoto Developers CC	-			10	Yes	_	
							Loyd and Bong 8227(Pty) Ltd	_			10	Yes		
CE 501	Request for the Appointment of a Panel of Forensic, Cyber and Digital Forensic Investigation Services/ or	30-Aug-23	3-Oct-23	BAC 141/24	13-May-24	14-May-24	Ficra	Rate based	Rate based	Panel of contractors	10	Yes	n/a	Highest point scorers
	Resources on an Ad Hoc Basis Over a Period of Three Years	a					Morar Incorporated				10	Yes		
							Defense in depth Technology]			0	No		
							Open Water Advanced Risk Solutions				8	No		
							Pro lustitia Forensics				0	No		
								J						

ANNEXURE B

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED MAY 2024

CONTRACT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE ADVERTISED	DATE CLOSED	BAC NUMBER	DATE AWARDED	DATE RECOMMENDATION APPROVED BY CM	AWARDED TO	TENDER PRICE	BIDDER AWARD AMOUNT	TOTAL POINTS SCORE	BBBEE POINTS	LOCALITY	BRAND NAME	REASON FOR AWARD
							NEXIA SAB & T				10.00	No		
CE 491	Appointment of five service providers for data logginjg , leak setection, water network pressure management investigations and implementation in	20-Oct-23	1-Dec-23	BAC 150/24	23-May-24	27-May-24	Maluti GSM Consulting Engineers Isandiso Pipelines and Engineering		Rate based	Panel of contractors	5	Yes	n/a	Highest point sco
	bulk mains and distributions mains in the Buffalo City Metropolitan municipality for a period of three year						Engineering Advice and services Ibhotwe Lezizwe Engineers	-			5	Yes		
							Lech Consulting Civil and Structural Engineers				5	Yes		